
Russia F3 Futures
ITF Men's Circuit

Week of

04 JUL 2016
City,Country

Kazan, RUS

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

10000
Tourn. Key

M-FU-RUS-03A-2016
ITF Supervisor

Andrei Garibian
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1158 KAZ  KHASSANOV, Roman [1]
2  Bye
3 RUS  SKOBELEV, Stanislav
4 WC RUS  ALEKSANYAN, Philipp
5  Bye
6 RUS  POLONSKIY, Ilya
7  Bye
8 1684 UKR  BIELINSKYI, O [13]
9 1247 RUS  KOROLEV, Vladimir [2]

10  Bye
11 RUS  KNYAZEV, Svyatoslav
12 RUS  GILMUTDINOV, Salikh
13  Bye
14 WC RUS  PESOSHIN, Ivan
15  Bye
16 1487 KAZ  AYAP, Sagadat [9]
17 1264 RUS  KOROVIN, Mikhail [3]
18  Bye
19 RUS  MOKROUSOV, Maxim
20 IND  SINGH, Daljit
21  Bye
22 RUS  LYSOV, Sergei
23  Bye
24 1641 RUS  MNUSHKIN, Dmitry [12]
25 1286 UZB  SHOFAYZIYEV, S [4]
26  Bye
27 RUS  KSENZOV, Sergey
28 2029 RUS  DZHANASHIA, Shalva
29 RUS  CHEPIK, Alexander
30 RUS  GUSKOV, Alexander
31  Bye
32 1684 ISR  KOLOBAEV, Nikolay [14]
33 1302 RUS  SHAKHNUBARYAN, A [5]
34  Bye
35 WC RUS  BARYSHEV, Alexey
36 RUS  MOROZOV, Nikita
37 RUS  BOLOTOV, Sergey
38 RUS  CHEKMAREV, Ryslan
39  Bye
40 1945 RUS  KLOK, Denis [16]
41 1306 RUS  OVCHAROV, Alexander [6]
42  Bye
43 RUS  KOZLOV, Nikita
44 RUS  MIKHAYLYUK, Ivan
45 RUS  MERKULOV, Denis
46 2029 RUS  FUFYGIN, Mikhail
47  Bye
48 1521 RUS  LOBKOV, Alexander [11]
49 1394 RUS  POKOTILOV, Boris [7]
50  Bye
51 RUS  MISHIN, Nikita
52 KAZ  RESNYANSKIY, Dmitry
53 WC RUS  GORSHENIN, Vladislav
54 RUS  PERUNOV, Igor
55  Bye
56 1707 RUS  KHALDEEV, Mihail [15]
57 1465 RUS  POLYAKOV, Vladimir [8]
58  Bye
59 WC RUS  KALININ, Ivan
60 2086 UZB  SAIDKARIMOV, Saida'lo
61 RUS  CHEPELEV, Andrey
62 RUS  MUGTASIMOV, Ruslan
63  Bye
64 1495 RUS  VASILYEV, Ilya [10]

Round 2

 KHASSANOV, Roman [1]
 
 SKOBELEV, Stanislav
 0-5 Ret.
 POLONSKIY, Ilya
 
 BIELINSKYI, O [13]
 
 KOROLEV, Vladimir [2]
 
 GILMUTDINOV, Salikh
 7-6(7) 6-2 
 PESOSHIN, Ivan
 
 AYAP, Sagadat [9]
 
 KOROVIN, Mikhail [3]
 
 MOKROUSOV, Maxim
 6-1 6-1 
 LYSOV, Sergei
 
 MNUSHKIN, Dmitry [12]
 
 SHOFAYZIYEV, S [4]
 
 DZHANASHIA, Shalva
 2-6 6-2 6-4 
 GUSKOV, Alexander
 7-6(6) 6-2 
 KOLOBAEV, Nikolay [14]
 
 SHAKHNUBARYAN, A [5]
 
 BARYSHEV, Alexey
 6-0 6-1 
 BOLOTOV, Sergey
 6-3 6-0 
 KLOK, Denis [16]
 
 OVCHAROV, Alexander [6]
 
 MIKHAYLYUK, Ivan
 6-2 6-3 
 FUFYGIN, Mikhail
 6-4 6-4 
 LOBKOV, Alexander [11]
 
 POKOTILOV, Boris [7]
 
 MISHIN, Nikita
 6-4 6-0 
 PERUNOV, Igor
 6-4 3-6 6-1 
 KHALDEEV, Mihail [15]
 
 POLYAKOV, Vladimir [8]
 
 KALININ, Ivan
 7-5 7-5 
 CHEPELEV, Andrey
 6-4 6-2 
 VASILYEV, Ilya [10]
 

Finals

 
 

 BIELINSKYI, O [13]
 6-2 7-5 

 
 

 AYAP, Sagadat [9]
 6-2 6-0 

 
 

 MNUSHKIN, Dmitry [12]
 7-6(1) 4-6 6-2 
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# Seeded Players
1 KHASSANOV, Roman
2 KOROLEV, Vladimir
3 KOROVIN, Mikhail
4 SHOFAYZIYEV, Shonigmatjon
5 SHAKHNUBARYAN, Artur
6 OVCHAROV, Alexander
7 POKOTILOV, Boris
8 POLYAKOV, Vladimir

9 AYAP, Sagadat
10 VASILYEV, Ilya
11 LOBKOV, Alexander
12 MNUSHKIN, Dmitry
13 BIELINSKYI, Oleksandr
14 KOLOBAEV, Nikolay
15 KHALDEEV, Mihail
16 KLOK, Denis

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  01 JUL 2016 18:21 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Bye (x3)
 Player representatives
 Ilya VASILYEV
 Sagadat AYAP
 Signature

 Andrei Garibian


